RESOLUTION	NO.	
------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CITY OF KEY WEST, THE FLORIDA, TO ESTABLISH A POLICY REQUIRING THAT OPTIONS FOR SOLAR POWER COMPONENTS ARE PRESENTED TO THE CITY COMMISSION FOR ALL FUTURE CITY DEVELOPMENT AND REDEVELOPMENT PROJECTS; DIRECTING CITY STAFF TO PRESENT FEASIBILITY AND COST ESTIMATES FOR EACH CITY-INITIATED PROJECT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission recognizes that solar energy is an essential component of almost any Green or Clean energy plan in Key West; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has previously embraced energy efficiency and greenhouse gas reduction programs, including Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE), and Green Business Certifications as actions to reach the City Commission's community greenhouse gas reduction goals; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission seeks to reaffirm its commitment to clean energy, by establishing a policy to require the presentation of solar power component options for all future city construction, including new development and re-development projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission hereby establishes a policy to require that options be presented for solar power components for all future city redevelopment and development projects.

Section 2: That City staff is directed to present feasibility and cost estimates for each city-initiated project, for City Commission consideration.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a med	eting
held this, 2019.	
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of	f the
Commission onday of, 2019.	
Filed with the Clerk on, 2	019.
Mayor Teri Johnston	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Gregory Davila	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:	
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK	